ITEM NO.58 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 8960/2015

ATAMBIR SINGH @ CHOTA BABLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Suchitra Singh, Adv. Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.M.Ashwin Reddy,adv. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The sole respondent shall be at liberty to file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks. List the matter again on 04.05.2016.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2016.03.15 16:39:09 TLT Reason: