IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8960 OF 2015 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14435 OF 2016

(Interim Application for Bail)

ATAMBIR SINGH @ CHOTA BABLA

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.

Issue notice."

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to the sole Respondent/State through Registered Post A.D.

Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent/State.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar from time to time and lastly on 04.05.2016 when the following order was passed:

"Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules."

It is submitted that Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate has not filed Counter Affidavit, so far.

It is further submitted that Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 26.08.2016 filed application for bail. The Same has been registered as Crl. MP. no. 14435/2016.(Separate paper book is being circulated herewith for kind perusal of this Hon'ble Court)

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 23rd day of September, 2016.

COPY TO:

- 1. Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate C-47, South Extn. Part-2, New Delhi
- 2. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate 92, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rohit/c3