SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).8960/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2015 in CRLA No. 392/1998 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

ATAMBIR SINGH @ CHOTA BABLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for bail and interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Sood, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv. Mr. G.R. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Vardhan, Adv.

For Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Issue notice on the application for bail, returnable in two weeks.

Liberty is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to serve the respondent-State through the Standing Counsel for the State of Delhi, nominated for this Court.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Renuka Sadana) Assistant Registrar