# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 8960 OF 2015 WITH

### CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 14435 OF 2016

(Interim Application for Bail)

ATAMBIR SINGH @ CHOTA BABLA

... Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF DELHI

... Respondent(s)

#### OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.10.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Learned counsel for the petitioner shall furnish a copy of the SLP paper book to the learned counsel representing the State of Delhi, within one week from today.

Post for hearing after four weeks, on a day other than Monday and Friday."

It is submitted that Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate has on 28.10.2016 filed proof of serving copy of the SLP paper book to the learned counsel for the state.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 05th day of December, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

#### COPY TO:

- Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Advocate
   C-47, South Extn. Part-2, New Delhi
- 2. Mr. Chirag M. Shroff, Advocate 92, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rohit/c3